BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Ken Raymond Chairman

Secretary

Fleming El-Amin Member



FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Date: September 24, 2015

- 1. Meeting Called to Order
- 2. Closed Session N.C.G.S § 143.318.11(a)(6)
- 3. Adjournment

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS BOARD MEETING MINUTES – September 24, 2015

Meeting Called to Order

A closed session meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was held in the Human Resource conference room on September 24, 2015. The meeting convened at 11:43 AM, Chairman Ken Raymond presiding.

Board Members in attendance: Chairman Ken Raymond, Secretary Stuart Russell, Member Fleming El-Amin

Staff Members in attendance: Shontell Robinson – Director Human Resources

Closed Session

Board entered into closed session at 11:43 AM per N.C.G.S. § 143.318.11(a)(6) to consider the qualifications, competence, performance, character, fitness, conditions of appointment, or conditions of initial employment of an individual public officer or employee or prospective public officer or employee; or to hear or investigate a complaint, charge, or grievance by or against an individual public officer of employee.

Adjournment

The meeting left closed session and adjourned at 12:47 PM.

Approved:

Ken Raymond, Chair

Stuart Russell, Secretary

Fleming El-Amin, Member

Date

Date

Date